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January 7, 1974 

'William P and George H. Angeli 
222 Leland Road 
Sunny Valley• 01l 97478 

Dear Mr. and Mr•• Angeli: 

Thia will acknowledge the signed proof oJ the proposed 
certificate lo connection with your water right permit• 
•numbered R-4702 and 31188 and the certificate recording 
fee of $1.50 for which our receipt ffllllbered 38110 la en­
cloaed. 

There are two certificate involved. each of which will 
require a recording fee. if you will aubmit the additional 
fee of $1.50. we will be able to iaaue the confirming 
certlficatea. 

VI.G:tml 

Very truly 7oura, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Aaaiatant 

-4167S 
41867 



December 14, 1973 

William P & George H. Angeli 
222 Leland Road 
Sunny Valley, OR 97478 

Dear Sire : 

File No. 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with 
the incompliJ~~tibdr~ifits_represented by your permit 
number ' 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completed within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you. 

F°&'l 117 

Very truly yours, 

UL~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

ErJfb\0 iticiosed map may be retained for your own records. 

R-4167S 
41867 
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Mr. William P. Angeli 
222 Feland Road 
Sunny Valley, OR 97478 

Dear Mr. Angeli: 

March 30, 1972 

According to your letter of March 20, 1972, and the encloeed map. 
'nlere is additional acreage on the South and West ends of the irrigated 
fields as surveyed by our engin era. 

You also mentioned that you clean your reeervoir of silt and gravel 
deposits each year. 

If our information 1• correct, another survey of your irrigation 
project under permits R•4702 and 31188 would be needed. 

I am planning to have a field crew 1n your area frOIJl April 10 to 
April 21 of this year. Another survey will be made at that time, and 
will include only that part of the project canpleted on or before 
October 1, 1969, as defined by the terms of permit 31188. 

The final proof forms mailed to you on February 11, 1972, can be 
returned to this office unsigned. New proof will be prepared for your 
inspection and approval after the new survey ia made. 

In the meantime, the permit• which you hold will be valid evidence 
of the water rights in question ae long as you continue to uae the water. 

VRGscd 

Eneleeure-•raap 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Aaeietant 
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William P. and George H. Angeli 
222 Leland Road 
Sunny Valley, Oregon 97478 

Attention: William Angeli 

Dear Siri 

•'}.,. 

March 10, 1972 

This will acknowledge your letter dated March 2, 1972, in connec­
tion with permits numbered R-4702 and 31188. 

The permits did describe the irrigation of 25.5 acres and the 

R-41675 
41867 

storage of 6.55 acre feet of water from Salmon Creek and Reservoir, 
but a right can only be perfected to the extent water is actually 
used. Our field engineer surveyed the area that you claimed irrigated 
and he found a total of 11.7 acres irrigated, and the survey of 
the reservoir indicated 3.5 acre feet of stored water. The acreage 
claimed as irrigated is shown on the enclosed copy of the final 
proof survey map. The proof of appropriation of water is intended 
to describe only the actual use of water as found by the engineer 
and defines the extent to which your water right has been completed 
within the terms of your permit. Your letter does not indicate 
where the additional lands are being irrigated. Would you please 
indicate on the enclosed map your location of these additional 
lands. Would you please also let us know what you figure the 
computations are that you are basing your claim for more stored 
water in the reservoir than has been allowed by our final proof 
survey. 

If after further inspection you believe our survey is correct, 
then the prooftl of a ppropriation of water should be signed by both 
of you and returned to this office along with the certificate 
recording fees of $3.00. 

MVB:ds 
Enclosure 

Vecy truly yours, 

Myron v. Bish 
Assistant 
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TOM McCALL 
GOVERN OR 

CHRIS L WHEELER 
State Eng ineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • . SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

. 'illi id · or R. Ar\8ttl1 
222 L l d d. 
~ alle1, O 91478 

G ntl n: 

eb . 11, 1972 File No. - 41675 
'41867 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with 
the incomplete water right represented by your permit 
number 4702 aJ.ul 311 8 . 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completed within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 

r o 

Very truly yours, 

aL,c;~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 
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~illiam P. and George H. Angeli 
222 Leland Road 
Sup.ny Valley, Oregon 97478 

Gentlemen: 

R-41675 
41867 

.\pril 13, 1970 

Thia will aoknowledte receipt or your letter dated April 8, 
1970 in connection with 7our permits numbered R-4702 and 31188. 

At the time Mr. Woolfolk filed the applications for these 
permits, he indicated that the projeot was completed. 

On August 22, 1968, the assignment o! the permits from Mr. 
\-.'oolfolk to you w.re recorded in the Miscellaneous Hecords or t he 
St ate F,ngineer o.nd our records were chan8ed accordingly to show 
you as the record holders of the permits. 

You~ be contacted this week regarding the final proof 
survey to be made. In case you are not contacted this week, the 
next time we have a field engineer in your area, we will uttempt 
to make the final proof survey. After the survey, proof ma;, be 
made and certificate issued covering the actual use of water as 
found by the engineer. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold is valid evidence 
of the wuter right so long as you continue to use the water. 

MVB:ojs 

ccr Mr. Verne Gould 
Mr. Robert Muoken 
Field Engineers 

Very truly yours, 

Myron v. Bish 
Assistant 



/ 

October 8, 1968 

William P. and George H. Angeli 
641 Crestview Drive 
Glendora, California 91740 

Dear Sirs: 

- -·- --·~ 

As I stated in an earlier letter, an application for ex­
tension of time is not required to be able to repair the facilities 
in existence prior ta the completion dates under a permit which 
apparently is the case under permits 31188 and R-4702. 

With our check Na. 2609, I an refunding the fee of Ss. •• 
you submitted. 

TJ:slh 

Enclosure 

\.. 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Janes 
Assistant 

R-41675 
41867 
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September 11, 1968 

William P. and George H. Angeli 
641 Crestview Drive 
Glendora, Califomia 91?40 

Dear Sirs: 

R-41675 
41876 

The assignment of permits nunbered R-4702 and 31188 has been 
recorded in the Miscellaneous records of the State Engineer and our 
records changed accordingly and the original assignment is enclosed. 
Also enclosed is receipt No. 11118 covering the recording fee of 1.00. 

I an not sure that the application for extension of time 
you submitted is required as it does not contain very much information. 
The application indicates that the project was completed when the 
application was filed. If this was correct, and the l&IOrk you refer 
to as necessary to put it in an operating condition is repair and main­
tenance work, then the extension of time to complete construction would 
not be required. If you do not believe the project was completed in 
a satisfactory manner and it needs further work, then the application 
for extension of time should be completed in greater detail and resub­
mitted. 

I ::n returning the application to you sombre description 
as to what has been done and remains to be done may be added. Our 
receipt No. 11149 cove ring the fee of $5.00 for the extension is en­
closed. 

TJ:slh 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



,oolfolk 

t • .., &nu tw.dam: 

ul 6, 19 ' 

-41675 
41867 

L-41ti75, l emit No. h-4702, l plic t on •,o. 
41867, P ru.it Ho .. 31188 iith a blueprint . 



March 8, 1966 

Ed&ar and Blanche Woolfolk 
Sunny Valley 
Oregon 

Dear Sir and Madams 

This will acknowledge your returned reser­

voir application ~o . R-41675 and the small dam data 

sheet . 

Your apr licatione Noe . H-41675 and 41867 

are in satisfactory form for approval by ieeuance of 

permi ts . 

LWJ :be 

Very truly yours, 

CiL"iI S L. 1lliELLER 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry W. Jebousek 
Assistant 

R-41675 
41867 



~:cigar Blanche l:> oU':>lk 
,unny V lley 

g:>n 

11s will , chnt'IWlecge the return ,r ne rv:>ir Applic ti :>n 
•

1
,. 1·1675, s . 1all dam dat sheet and map. lso ackn::mledged 

is the recc1pt :> y,ur a •Jpl1cati:>n f:>r a pomit t:> a ;>r:>priate 
O.J2 cubic nt ·, r second :>f water f r:>m Salm:m Crf::ek for the 
irrigation ,r 25.5 acr a, man a.'ld f ea :>.f )15 .00 f:>r which 
::>ur roce: t nutibcr 8500 15 cncl::>nod . 

T in a ".l;>lic.ati :m h hcen iled and n ,.bor d hl867 and is 
in snt1sl"act,,ry :':>rm f :>r Enpr~·ml by •·suance ::>f a emit, as 
s::>:m au t ho rosarv::>ir a;,plication is a r:>vcd . 

Th a::>illvay far the reo rv:>ir as descrlb din th resorv:>ir 
ap licati:>n, in to:> small far the pr:>Jccted fl :>:>d~ t , ooet the 
minimUill saf ty Gtandards !>f the .1tnto .41 ,1neer. Y-.,u r.1unt have a 
s 1Jill.my thn.t i..:. 16 fe t v ide :>n the b:>ttom,. 2 cet wide :>n t he 
t:>p, ".11th a de. th of J f'eet, =,r any :>thor co::ibinati:m that will 
oass 250 cubic feet per seo:>nd . r,r,"' ,1e c a'.1pr:,ve this anpli• 

• cati:m. 

The reaorv:>ir applic tion mu.st bo signc , n tho s~ace 
provided im.nedi t oly f:>ll~ing Ite .. 'fa. 13. 

I am returnin , your applic ti:m ond 1 , r a.ta sheet for 
c:>rrect5~n. The a, plicnti:)n is end,rsed s:, that in :>rder to 
reta.in its da ~e :>f pri:>rity it u t bo return d t:> this office 
:>nor £3re r1115, 1?66. 

L Jistr 
·t ncl:>ouros 

·1ery truly yours, 

CI I<'.J I . ;q ':I.,R 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry • Jeb::msek, .,s istant 

:-:-• ,1~75 
•1"67 
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Priority date 1-0, 1 

Amount of water 
0 ,17 --
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